

**BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION  
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA**



**FILED**  
7-28-15  
04:59 PM

**SUBJECT INDEX**

	<b><u>Page</u></b>
I. REPLY TO THE OFFICE OF RATEPAYER ADVOCATES .....	1
A. ORA’s Attack on SJWC’s Payroll Expense Forecast Comes Up Short on All Counts .....	2
1. SJWC’s choice of base period and escalation factors for estimating Test Year payroll expense was reasonable and should be adopted.....	2
2. The Commission should authorize new employee positions based on evidence of the need for such positions rather than on a set of vaguely referenced “factors” .....	5
3. ORA offers no good reason for disallowing the payroll cost associated with SJWC’s temporary and part-time employees.....	6
4. SJWC’s incentive compensation programs for officers and managers are consistent with standard principles of corporate governance and efficient operations and so the cost of those programs should be allowed in rates .....	8
5. ORA failed to develop an evidentiary record sufficient to support disallowance of any portion of SJWC’s NTP&S-related labor expense .....	9
B. ORA’s Proposals to Require Memorandum Accounts to Record Prior Years’ Tax Credits Violate the Rule Against Retroactive Ratemaking .....	12
II. REPLY TO THE MUTUAL WATER COMPANIES .....	15
A. The Mutuels Fail to Justify Eliminating the Over-Use Charge and the Interruptibility Condition from Schedule 1C, Which Are Necessary for SJWC to Provide Reliable Service to the Mountain District.....	15
B. The Mutuels Fail to Justify Applying a Formulaic Allocation of Costs Among Customers and Customer Classes in Order to Equalize Rates of Return for Such Segments of Utility Service .....	18
III. CONCLUSION .....	19

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

**Page**

**CALIFORNIA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION DECISIONS AND ORDERS**

*Resolution Establishing a Memorandum Account for All Cost-of Service Rate-Regulated Utilities [with exceptions] to Allow the Commission to Consider Revising Rates to Reflect the Tax Relief, Unemployment Insurance Reauthorization, and Job Creation Act of 2010,*  
Resolution L-411, adopted April 14, 2011 ..... 12, 14, 15  
Resolution L-411A, adopted June 23, 2011..... 14, 15

*Rulemaking re New Safety and Reliability Regulations for Natural Gas Transmission and Distribution Pipelines and Related Ratemaking Mechanisms,*  
Decision 12-12-030, 2012 Cal. PUC Lexis 600 ..... 14

*San Jose Water Co.,*  
Decision 14-08-006..... 4, 5, 6, 10, 12  
Decision 15-03-048..... 10, 11

*Southern California Water Co.,*  
Decision 92-03-094, 1992 Cal. PUC Lexis 236 \*32, 43 CPUC 2d 596..... 14

**CALIFORNIA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION REGULATIONS**

California Public Utilities Commission, Rules of Practice and Procedure,  
Rule 13.11 ..... 1

**FEDERAL STATUTES**

Tax Relief, Unemployment Insurance Reauthorization, and  
Job Creation Act of 2010, P.L. 111-312 ..... 14
